TENT AGGIGINIZINI

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shuji Maruyama	10/25/2007	
Tomotaka Kurozu	10/25/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

Name:	Kia Motors Corporation		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

Name:	Hyundai-Kia Motor Japan R&D Center Inc.	
Street Address:	3-2-2, Nishinohara	
Internal Address:	Inzai-City	
City:	Chiba	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	270-1334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020189 FRAME: 0147

500410888

Phone: 415.442.1748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060943-5111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1

source=5111_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020189 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

	motaka KUROZU, ASSI for which we have execut	GNOR, citiz	ens of Japan, re	siding at 3-2-2 Nishin	ohara, Inzai-cit	y, Chiba, are the invent	ors of the invention
×	which is executed on	□ ev	en date herewith	. OT			
X	which is identified by N	Aorgan, Lew	ris & Bockius LI	P docket no. 060993-	5111		
	which was filed on . Ag						
(2)	We hereby authorize a parentheses (Application when known.	and request on number, _	our attorney, T	filed) the	filing date and a	application number of s	aid application
						i, Seoul, Republic of Ko	
	rporation, located at 231						
	ated at 3-2-2, Nishinohar			4. Japan, are destrous	of obtaining ou	ir entire right, title and i	nterest in, to and
und	ler the said invention and	the said app	olication:				
		DISPLAY S	YSTEM AND N	IETHOD FOR STEE	RING WHEEL	OF VEHICLE	
by tour contapp whit suct of the done incline	NOW, THEREFO sideration, the receipt of these presents do hereby entire right, title and intestinuations thereof, and a dications for industrial pich may hereafter be file h applications and the righe United States, the Intestic laws of the country uding, without limitation ntry or countries foreign	which is her sell, assign, crest in, to an Il Patents of property pro d for said in the claim is ernational C y in which a n, patents, u	reby acknowledge transfer and set and under the said the United State tection, including the transfer the same the convention for the same the resulting such applicate tility models, in	ged, we, the said ASSI over, unto the said ASI invention, and the saids which may be grang, without limitation, country or countries for priority rights derived the Protection of Industrian is filed, as may be ventors' certificates and	GNORS, have so SIGNEES, its so id United States ted thereon and, all application foreign to the United Property, capplicable; and designs which	uccessors, legal represent application and all divi- all reissues and extensions for patents, utility manifed States, together were States application union any other international all forms of industrial in may be granted for sa	ed and set over, and ntatives and assigns isions, renewals and ons thereof; and all nodels, and designs (ith the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection,
pro	ny country or countries in tection on applications a ordance with the terms of	foreign to the s aforesaid, f this instrun	e United States, to issue the san nent.	whose duty it is to issi ne to the said ASSIGI	ie patents or oth NEES, its succe	narks of the United Statu ner evidence or forms of ssors, legal representati interest herein assigned	f industrial property ives and assigns, in
not	executed, and will not ex	ecute, any a	greement in con	flict herewith.			
exe the	resentatives and assigns, cute all divisional, conti- said ASSIGNEE, its su- ntries.	any facts kr nuing, reisst reessors, leg	nown to us respe ne and foreign a al representative	ecting said invention, applications, make all t	and testify in ar rightful oaths, a ain and enforce	nd generally do everyti proper protection for s	n all lawful papers, ting possible to aid
				•	. Typy - PATE - 1888		
Date	October e	25	, 2007	Shuji MARUYAMA	<u>Shuji</u>	MARUYAMA	L.S.
Date	()ctoher	25	, 2007	Tomotaka KUROZU	Tozotaka	KUROZU	L.S.
State) }\$\$::					
L USI	nty of Republic of Kores						
ackn perse	owledged to me that he she	known to me they executed for which the	on the basis of sati the same in his/h person(s) acted, ex	entheir authorized capaci	e person(s) whose	name(s) is subscribed to the	within instrument and on the instrument the
	- Variable	and official					7
	-Ja	<u>Mad Striction</u> e Hwa .	CHOI				

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/03/2007 REEL: 020189 FRAME: 0149